(Pty) Ltd
GOVERNMENT APPROVED TEST LABORATORY
IN TERMS OF ARP 0108: “REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPLOSION PROTECTED APPARATUS”
This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/22271/21.0897.
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
This
Reg No: 1999/027771/07
7 Spanner Rd / PO Box 467

electronics housing, the process connection element and the sensor. Locking screw
connections, type series ARVSG63.2/ 3** may alternatively be used as fixing elements.
Extract from the type key
VEGASWING 61/63(*).   C*  ***  *  *  *  *  *
ab  cde  f  g  h  i  j
ab:  area of validity
CX  = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6
CA  = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 + WHG
CM  = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 + Ship approval
CK  = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 + II 1/2D, 2D Ex tD
CK  = ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 + II 1/2D, 2D Ex tD + WHG1
CI  = IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ga/Gb, Gb
CM  = IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ga/Gb, Gb + Ship approval
1 The evaluation for the use with explosive dust, WHG or ship is not subject of this certificate
cde:  process connection / material
f:  adapter / process temperature
g:  enclosure / protection / cable gland
h:  electronics
Z = two wire (8/16 mA) 12...36V DC
N = NAMUR-Signal
W = NAMUR-Signal (250ms)
i:  switch point
j:  measuring location label
The full type code can be found in the safety instructions.
Electronic Z:
The vibration level switches VEGASWING type 61/63(*).C******Z** are level measure instruments.
They are 2-wire loop powered sensors.
The vibration level switches VEGASWING type 61/63(*).C******Z** consists of a metal or plastic
enclosure with the corresponding evaluating electronics SWING E 60ZEX, the process connector
and a vibration fork with a measuring sensor.
Electronic N:
The vibration level switches type series VEGASWING 61/63(*).C******N/W** are level measure
instruments.
They are 2-wire loop powered sensors.
The vibration level switches type series VEGASWING 61/63(*).C******N/W** consists of a metal or
plastic enclosure with the corresponding evaluating electronics SWING E 60NEX, the process
connector and a vibration fork with a measuring sensor. The evaluating electronics SWING E 60NEX
is performed in the versions N (normal response time) and W (shorter response time).
Operating as an EPL-Ga apparatus
The vibration limit switches are installed in potentially explosive atmospheres for EPL-Ga apparatus.
1054193-EN-241121
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/21.0897  X                PAGE 3 OF 6
This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/22271/21.0897.
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
Operating as an EPL-Ga/Gb apparatus
The electronics enclosure is installed in potentially explosive atmospheres requiring EPL-Gb